



भारत सरकार / Government of India
वित्त मंत्रालय : राजस्व विभाग / Ministry of Finance : Department of Revenue
Office of the Assistant Commissioner of Customs, Division- Bhavnagar

F.No. I/22-1/2007-08-Pt-I./3004

Date: 09.01.2017

**CORRIGENDUM TO TENDER NOTICE OF HIRING OF VEHICLE FOR
SHORE GUARD DIU DATED 16.12.2016**

In the Notice Inviting Tender of even no. dated 16.12.2016, the paragraph just below the terms and condition, may hereinafter read thus;

9785
12-1-17

"Quotations (bids) in sealed envelopes superimposed with the words 'QUOTATION FOR HIRING OF VEHICLES' address to the ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, CUSTOMS HOUSE, GURU KURPA BUILDING, PLOT NO. 2116-A, PARIMAL CHOWK, WAGHAWADI ROAD, BHAVNAGAR should be submitted before 17:00, 20.01.2017. Bids received later than the stipulated date will not be considered under any circumstances".

Instead of

"Quotations (bids) in sealed envelopes superimposed with the words 'QUOTATION FOR HIRING OF VEHICLES' address to the ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, CUSTOMS HOUSE, GURU KURPA BUILDING, PLOT NO. 2116-A, PARIMAL CHOWK, WAGHAWADI ROAD, BHAVNAGAR should be submitted before 12:00, 10.01.2017. Bids received later than the stipulated date will not be considered under any circumstances".

The remaining portion of the whole tender document will remain unchanged.

भवदीय

रतन चक्रवर्ती

सहायक आयुक्त

सीमा शुल्क मंडल भावनगर

Copy to:-

- To*
Supt (Sys)
Kindly upload it. Urgent
12/1/17
1. The Deputy Commissioner (System), Customs (Prev.) HQ Jamnagar with a request to upload the corrigendum on the CC(P) Jamnagar website.
 2. The Superintendent of Customs, SG Diu for information and necessary action please.
 3. Notice Board.